Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

- -

Company Number

5682315

(a) Insert full

name of (a) ABBA PLANT HIRE (CARMARTHEN) LIMITED
company

(b) Insert full (b) | GARY STONESFCCA

name(s) STONES & CO

and 63 WALTER ROAD

address(es) SWANSEA

SA14PT

(c) Insert the Liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of
date the company's affairs as at (¢) 26th November 2010

@_33 S
Signed

Dated 26th November 2010

For Offlc:!al Use

Presenter's GARY STONES F C C A | Liguidation Section Post Room

Name, STONES & CO

address and 63 WALTER ROAD

ref (if any) SWANSEA
SA14PT

GS/GS/TL/A171

>
<
=]
o
=
=
<
%)

BT

COMPANIES HOUSE

l




o
Rule4.34 -CVL Form 4.19

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Statement as 1o the Affairs of Abba Plant Hire (Carmarthen) Limited

(Co No 5682315)

on the 26th November 2010 being a date not more than 14 days before

the resolution for winding up

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

(a) Insert name | (@)  Gillan Ann Collins
and occupatton

Company Director

(b) Insert full  of {(b) 45 Coopers Road, Tycroes,
address

Ammanford, SA18 3SL

believe that the facts stated in this Staternent of Affairs are true

Full Name
O wWisns Auw colovr

S0 Galles

Dated 26TH NOVEMBER 2010

Witnessed by é 2)

OLofATET DAND O,
A Solicitor of 98 Walter Road, Swansea, SA1 5QA

B COMPANIES HOUSE




A - Summary of Assets

Book Estimated
Value to Realise
£ £

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge -
3 x JCB Excavators (2 present 8030 & 8045)) 27000 15000
Less due to Lombard North Central Pl | (18000)
Shortfall _(BE](-)O)
2 x Terex Dumper Trucks - PT9000 and TDS Swivel 23884 _1_1_0_0-0_
Terex TA2SE Dumper “N_/-A_ 5000
Terex TA85 Swivel Dumper __I\]/h; 5500

T w00
Less due to Terex Financial Services Limited (21500)
Shortfall “I-\];I-
JCB 8065 Midi Excavator 39950 -1“ 6;5_0-0—
Thwaites 592 Dumper __IG/_/-\- 14500

| 000
Less due to JCB Finance Limited (43316)
Shortfall -(‘ ;O-E’;TG-)
Case WX150 Excavator N/A "7_8_5—0_
Loss due {o Hitachi Capital (UK) Limted | (8500)
Shortfal (850)
Uncharged Assets -
Plant & Machinery N/A 200
Office Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings _I:JTI— 175
Motor Vehicle - Peugeot Panter Van HJ54 RZN =&|I— 900
Book Debts 212333 Nil
Retentions ﬁ;gg; Nil
Cash in Hands of Third Party ;Zz:sgé 52898
Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors 54173

- 26th November 2010
Signature QQ (_Duxt/b\\\ Date




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors (carried
from page A)

Less Liabilities £
Preferential Creditors -

Personnel - Wages & Holiday Pay 10000

Estimated to
Realise

£

(54173)

( 10000)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards Preferential Creditors £

Estimated Prescribed Part of net property where
applicable (to carry forward)

44173

Estimated total assets available for Floating Charge
holders

Debts secured by Floating Charges

44173

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after Floating Charges

Estimated Prescribed Part of net property where
applicable (brought down)

44173

Total assets available to Unsecured Creditors

Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims:- (excluding any shortfall to
Floating Charge holders)

Trade & Expense Creditors

Director's Loan Account

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC, CIS Tax & VAT
HSBC Bank Plc

Unexpired Plant & Equipment Leases

Shortfalls on Finance Agreements

Personnel - Notice Pay

370975
71372
232731
11279
74524
23966
5000

44173

(789847)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards Non-Preferential Creditors
(excluding any shortfall to Floating Charge holders)

Shortfall to Fioating Charge holders (brought down)

£

(745674)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards Creditors

Issued and Called Up capital:-
Ordinary Share of £1 each 1

(745674)

( 1)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards Members

(745675)

Signature /Qr@(f‘@ubh ) Date 26th November 2010




ajeq V N aineubic
010Z J2quisAoN U192 rﬁxu\v v @

B8 8211 NI LLYS 'HLVAN ‘Ov0Od HOSUNIM € 07d MNVd D9SH
HOHA3HI MNVS
86 £89./9
3sva 0L G 8L MONYL O¥LO3 OATOA | 06 S586€ aaLwieT Gin)
3Svan oLZy MONHL 1218 OATOA | 89 9¢8.C YAS PEAD MOIMEYM "INV HOONDAIM | STDIAYIS TVIONYNIH OATOA
FIBVIIVAY zx======= a3aLinm
3sval JON | Y3T0d 00ZIAL QHOAN3S | 00 LB N30 HLMS ‘NOANGCT “L33H1S VIHOLDIA 6€ ONISVYIT LNIWJIND3I 40d
SHOLIg3yD IsSVaT
ININLIND3I d3NId3INN
======== i 8¢ 8LYS
- - ’ SZTLELL ‘QYOANVIWNY 'STOUDAL ‘AV0Y SYIJOOD G SNITIOD 9 SHW
- HOLIG3IYD NVOT S HO0LD3HId
81 0E.2€2
Zaecigag | ———— Y L1
ON NOILYYLSIOFY LVYA TO0dH3IAN HO0A SNIIND ‘MN HOOTd QuE SIWOLSND B INNIAIH WH
BSEGRZX/SL9 d3d IAvd | { ONE LMN 'NOANO1
ziie8vLi088 | {82 082282 ‘av0yd NOLSN2 982 "YIMOL NOLSN3
434 193a NOILIL=d | { HOOT4 QHE 'SAILIFINDOAS B ADNIATOSNI SWOQLSND ® INNIATY WH
HOLId3y¥ID NMOYD
3 uanb 3
Kunoas Ajunoas Blay[e=The! 199p {spodisod ypm) wewie|n
jo enjep a1eq Aq play Alinoas Aue jo sjle@g | 1o Junowy SSaJppY 10 10)palD JO BWeEN

uoissassod s Auedwod ayy ul Apadoid a0 31y jo uoUR)al Builie SI0NRSID pue $20iAas 10 spoob Jo Alddns ayj Jo aasueape i pled
sjunowe Builuigs siswolsno pue sjualaalbe ajes jeucypuo Jo Buises| [aley2 'aseyInd-aiiy Japun $I0paid AHRuapl pue s10)ipald ||B aphijdul JSN NoA .9JON

SHOLIA3HO ANVYdINOD




ajeq - ; aineubig
010¢ 19qUWISAON Y9g J .\_,Qj h&«v Q w

€0 6EV9 MAZ 1230 'A8Y3Q ‘8895 XC8 O d A3LIWIT 94344043 dIN
| MS.L PLYS SHEX v/L A3 LINIT
O 8GZslL1 TTI3NVTT LNOS A SAVIN 'WHYH INYANIVIE | SIDIAYIS DV INYH NIMOE NI
9Z6
00 0002 11S8 101S1¥9 ‘HLNOWNOAY 'AVM QHIHL Q341N 92r L10H
MdS8
2140 ‘4VL NONAD VANNOHY ‘NNTOALNOJ
6t 29ce 'SIHLSNANI SOHD AANAMW ‘QV0d F410dvD J3.LINIM INO JHIH
18 Le0Z L LIVS 'HLY3N 'avOy T¥YNYD A3 LININ 3HIH SOH
1 - - 906 ZLYS ‘1081 180d
00 002 ‘NYAVIAMD 'FLVLST TYIILSNANI TSNNYE 01 A3.LIWIA 3HIH LNV1d AVIHN0D
YOL L LYM 'WYHSIAI ‘NOLHO4134g -
Lo grLy ‘AvOY NOL1SIM ‘SHHOM NOILYLS Q3 LINIM FHIH ¥37710d AT0OMSLOD
S32IAHAS 1H0ddNS
00 0S¢l 807 2942 'AYHVE ‘AYOYH AHIWODLNOW 6€ |NOILINYLSNOD V/L 33MO8 MIHANY
_ IS PLYS ITIENVTT 'HLVLSI TVIHLSNANI
00 000S SONVYHSSOHD "MV Jdvd 103H Q3 LINIT XINAGY3YH SNOSY
JAS EVM ‘NOLONIHEVM
! 29 98%¢ MHvd AOOMHIHIE "FNNIAY NOLTVA 201 QO3 LI 3HIH LNYd QY3 LHSY
MDE 8LVS 'QHOINVYINNY
00 G68 ‘ONV8ANId ‘QvOY ONVE-A-N3d 59¢ QdLINN S3OINGIS NYIWINY
SHOLIa3dd
ASNI4X3 7 VAL
3 uanlb 3
. Aunoas Aunoas loypalo Aq 9p {epodisod Lym) Juewien
Jo anjep aleg |pivy Aunoas Aue 1o spieleq | Jo Junowy SS2IPPY 10 JO}paIs) JO SWeN

uoissassod s Auedwoo ayy w Auadold Jaa0 o)) Jo uonuslal Bullneo siojipasd pue sadialas Jo spoob jo Ajddns ayj jo asueape ui pied
sjunowe Butwie|s siewoisnd pue sjuawaalbe ajes jeuoilpuod Jo Buises| japeyd ‘aseysind-aiy Japun SJOHPaLD AIIUSPI PUB SI0YIPaID [[B 9pNI2UI ISNW NOA JloN

PaNURUOY SHOLIAIHI ANVUINOD

g



sieq 7 auneubis
0LOT J8qUIaAON W9Z /f § v\@&\

Jytr £€€40 'ANIDAIHE 'ATIINHOOD HLNOS

00 00S L ‘T1VI1S3 ONIQVHEL ATIINYOD HLNOS ‘2 LINN QILINIT HIY LNYIS NVMS
nog QIALINIT SADIANIES
86 0L¥6 LYS ‘VYIASNVYMS MO0 SOND ‘av0od SMQOHYNg TYLINIANOHIANT HONALS
HNO 2S8 1018148 'SdITIHd QILINIT (NYALSIM)
00 0009 1S 'av0d IDNIHYID 'ISNOH ADONIUVTID SAYINID IYIH AQI3dS
JHE £840 ‘NYOHOWYID 40 ITVYA SdIvd3y
00 0002} ‘AMHYE ‘3LVLSI ONIQYHL DILINVILY ‘9L LINN LNV1d 8 3NIONT NYL1HYdS
SHB
00 000E  [L1S8 1018148 'HLNOWNOAY 'Av0Od SMIYANY 1S Q3ALINIM INTFWDIND3 3 LIS
MIZ 89S ‘A13I1443HS S3I1HOSSIVOY
Gl £002 ‘QVOY LLISONY] 'SHHOM HONOHOFSTIH NOILONYLISNOD 918
00 00§52 HAL LYS 'VISNYMS ‘133418 ANIM 9 02 % ATT13HS LH390d
YN TAA DO FEVS 'ANYILIHM ‘QI13I4TTIN QIALINN ¥ITH3AIY
vd8 SVS 'VIASNVYMS 'VTIMEWMD a3a.Lwi
. 09 028 ‘QvOd NIHLASIYINId 'LONID3Yd IHL SIYINID FHIH Y3INIHd
. NgE €4d ‘I9AEONON
00 062 “TUH 13dVHD ‘ILYLS3 WIYLSNANI T1IH 12dVHD Q31N SY80
NAae £4d 'IDAEONOT SNOS ? SYWOHL
00 0008} “TH T3dVYHD "ALVYLSI IVIJLISNANI TIIH 13d¥HD 9 v/L AILININT ST1AN AMN
SYOLig3d) ISNIIX2 2 3AVHL
3 uanb 3
Aunoss RQunoss Jojipau1a Ag qep {spooysod yum) uewie|lD
Jo anjep ajeq piay Aiunoas Aue jo siejaq | 40 lunowy SSaIppyY 10 JO}IPaID) JO DWEN

uotssassod s Auedwod ay} ul Auadold JaA0 sl 0 uonualas Bulied sIo)paId pue ssainss 10 spoob jo Aiddns ay) Jo SoUBADE LI
pied sunowe Builies siawosnd pue siuawaaiBe ajes [euciipuod Jo Buises| [eheyo ‘@seyoind-aiiy Jopun sI0ppald Alusp) pUe SI0Upald {e apnidul §SNW NOA 110N

panuiuos SHOLIA3XD ANYAWOD

2|




sleg ,w ;@; anjeubig
010C 1aqUaroN uige = u v v

ooog | N3ITOLS L - G¥08 % | ======== 01d
0002, {| 20210z OE08 SHOLYADX3 8Dr X € | 00 0008L dNL LHY ‘AZHHNS TIHQ3A ‘AYAM SSIONINC € TYHINTD HLHON GUvanWo
00 olssy
umou | [ eee——
00SHL 10N HI4IWNA Z6S STLIVAMHL | 00 0000T
MPS #1L1S 'IYIHSaY044v1S
00681 Ol ¥ 02| HOLVAYDX359084Q2r X L | oo9leee YIALSIDOH "13FHLIS HOIH "TIW IHL QLN IONYNIL 8DF
UMGOU s====z== MNS FARL 'XISITAAIN 'MOSTANNCH a3
058/ 10N | HOLYAVYDX3 0SLXA 3SYD | 00 0068 ANV NIIHO 'IHLNTD SSINISNE HOOHEIVM (N} IV LIdVD IHOVLIH
SHO1103492 ISYHOUNd 34IH
62 §/60.€
............ — Ld/
S 999 L1OY "ONIQYIY ‘GVOH AHOAXO MIVAM SNIIND Q3LINIT TI3A
a3 LInI
00 568 HAL LYS 'VASNYMS '133HIS GNIM 9 | DNIdIIHHM0OY 1IFHLS ONIM
NAO 274 (MS) NOILNEd1sia
vS 0Z¢ #1d ‘HLNOWATd 'GYOY LOIM3 ‘1€z X09 O d HIMOd NHILSIAM
d18 2240 'NNTOALNOd A3LININ SNILOVHINGD
¥8 ¥99.9} "INVSIHINY T ‘WEY3 HOVL Ny TT3LSYD aYvYHDIYNd WOL
SYOLIa3yd
ENERFEKEMM T
3 uanlb 3
Alinoas Riunoss 10)pauo Ag 1gsp {apooisod yym) juewield
Jo anjep aleq pley fjunoes Aue Jo sie)eg JO JUnowy SS2IppyY 10 JojipalD Jo aweN

uoissassod s Auedwoa ayy ut Apadold Jaao aj3; Jo uonualal Bulwied sio)psaid pue saanas 10 spooh Jo Alddns au) Jo soueape Ul pied
sjunolle Bulwiep siawosno pue sjuswsaalbe sles |ruoipuoed 10 Buises) |speys ‘eseyaund-any 1apun s10)pa1o AIUap! PUB SI0)PSID ||B SPNdUl 1ISNW NOA “8J0N

panuiuod SHOLIQ3YD ANVAWOD

g




21eq /m 3\5 - 7 ainjeubig
010Z JOqUIBAON W3SZ * Q

DL Z2eVS TYIHSNIHLHVYINGYD

‘OIIHYILNYN 'SANAUNYID SNYA3 ¥
NVZ L#40 "4vL
{ NONAD VAANOHY 'FYLINId NOL ‘AAOY NOL 6¢ SNVYA3 d
======== vaEg 4D '4V.L NONAD
00 000St YAGNOHY ‘'NMOLSHOTAL ‘3vHON SAHYNIC 91 SauvYMdA3 S
VIrs
{| SvYS VISNYMS 'AVINLYOC ‘LYNOD WYNVZO 05 wonoa r
HE0 0Z¥S "THIHSNIHLHVYWHYD
{ ‘AMIAQANYTT 'AVAMANIIND 0L S3IAVa O
ANF 23N "HYIM
{ ¥ INAL '‘QYIHSILYD FINNIAY HENOEFLSIM L9 093149 v
SWIV1D
HOLEIVHINODENS WL
o -771N4 ® SAIYT1D A3A0dAE
uMmouy HIJWNG .
0QS% 10N TAAIMS GOV L X3H3IL
UAMOUM
0006 10N HIAGWNQ 3ISZVL X3l | ========
H3dWNA | 00 00Gie Z3€ 8LAM 'S1Y3H
00st 802l Lt TAAIMS 531 X3H3L '‘GHO4LVAA ‘INYT SHILLVYH MYvd SSANISNG Q3aLInm
0059 80018 H3A4WNA 000641d X3H3L NITHD ATTXOHD '8 ONITING '0cv X008 O d SIDIAHAS TVIONVYNIL XIFE3 L
SHOLI03dD ISYHIHNd 3IH
3 uanib 3
Aungas Aunoes Jojipaso Aq jq9p {apoojsod yym) ueuneD
10 anNjep 2jeq piay AjLnoas Aue Jo spelsg JO JuUnowy SS2UppY 10 10)P3aID) JO BWEN

uoissassod s Auedwon ayy ul Apadold a0 oni jo uoyualal Bullelo s10)1paid pue $adInBs Io spoob jo Aiddns ay jo soueApe Ul pled
sjunowe Buiwie|s siawojsns pue sjuawaalbe ales jeuonipuod Jo Buises| [eReys ‘eseydind-aly Jspun siolpald Ajuapl pue sioypald ||e 2pNIaUI ISNW NOA 30N

panuiuod SHOLIATIHD ANVAINOD

g




-

sleq —~—— Pp———
010Z J8qQWIBACN WIOZ L(N\w\u\w AU G N

{ 8dS Z£40 ‘NINIJAAHY "LIIYLS Y3IZ3INIF3 9 NIMYEN S
MXZ €840 'ATIHIEIVD
{ 'NYYIW 11ILSYD ‘MIAIA YMLWNEA LS NIGMONS S
906 ¥IVS 'TUIHSNIHLYYINEYD
{ 1IEANYTT ' AQNIHNAMTT ‘NONIFHIL 6 NVYOO0YH d
o1e
{ LE4D 'AN3DAIEE 'YTHOVHE ‘NIDTV.L SIVIN OI 3014d O
408
{ 6240 "NVATIHANOL ‘NAYSANAL ‘NIHIFLNYN 9 SNOSHVd o
HH9
{ 9VS ‘'VISNYMS ‘NYDHOASANA 'NITI0D NATO 8 ANVTINN T
446
{ GVS 'VASNYMS TIIHN3AYY ‘NilSNY 103H Lt NYOHOW d
M2 2840 'Q30ONIH
{ '‘NAYEANId 'LN3OS3HD LNYNSOHL L¥ AHLYYION d
{| vd€ZdN ‘TTIVA MEET 'WAND 'L33HLS FHYUND €2 NILYYIN ¥V
Z1
{ €40 'AQIYdALNOd 'OIVYD “L33YLS dITIIHd ¥6 ¥31504 S
SWIV1D
HOLOYHLINODGNS INIL
=104 2 SNIVTD 33A0TdNE
3 uanifl 3
funoas Auinoas Jolpasn Ag 199p {apooisod ypm) e
J0 anep a21eq piay Aunoas Aue Jo s|ielaq | o Junowy SSaIppY JO J0)paLY) 4O BWEN

uoissassod s Auedwod ay) ul Apadoid JaAc apy 0 uojualal Bulied s10)palo pue sa0IAIBs Jo spoob jo Alddns ay) jo asueape ul pred
sjunowe Buiie)d siBwosnd pue sjuswsaalbe ajes |euoppucs Jo Guises) [@Reyo ‘eseyoind-aay Japun S$10HPaId ABUSp! PUB SIONPSID [|B 3PN2UI ISNW NCA 30N

panuiuod SHOLIAIHD ANVJWOD

5]



a1eg u Y ainjeublg
010Z 49qUIRAON UigZ "

00 00061
{ YISNYMS TITINATIANMD ‘NNYM-A-HHDO 2L L1SIH-NYA O
SINIVID
HOLOVHINODENS SNIL
-11Nd 2 SWIV1D 33A0TdWS
3 uanb 3
Aunoas Aunoas Jonpain Aq 1gep (apooisod yym) uewe|n
10 anjep, aeqg pjay Aunoas Aue Jo s|ieleq 10 Junowy $S8IpPY 10 JOJIPaID) JO BWEeN

uoissassod s Auedwoo sy w Apadold teao apl 1o uoRuala: Buiuied sIoupaIs pue $821A1S 10 $poob Jo Alddns au) Jo aoueApe ul pred

sjunowe Buiwie)s s1awoisnd pue sjuawaaibe sjes |euonipuod 1o Buises (aneun ‘aseyoind-ally Japun sIoUpalId AIuspl PUB SIONPaIS (|E 9PNjoU JSNW NOA 90N

panuiuod SHOLIQIYWI ANVJNOD

g




